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Your E-mail was Received on: Thursday, May 30, 2024

Thank you for your email on: Notice of Public Hearing - Minor Variance file A6-24 Allen Bowman (Ventry
Acres Inc.)

The information that municipalities provide to Bell Canada is instrumental to the provisioning of
telecommunications infrastructure and we appreciate the opportunity to be proactively engaged in
development applications and infrastructure and policy initiatives.

Bell Canada will provide a response should any comments / input be required on the information included in
the circulation received. Bell Canada kindly requests that even if a specific comment is not provided at this
time that you continue to circulate us at circulations@wsp.com on any future materials related to this
development project or infrastructure / policy initiative so that we can continue to monitor its progress and
are informed of future opportunities for engagement.

1) Bell Canada Responses to Pre-Consultation & Complete Development Application Circulations:

Pre-consultation Circulations

Please note that Bell Canada does NOT generally comment on pre-consultation circulations
unless the information provided identifies that a future draft plan of subdivision, draft plan of
condominium and/or site plan control application will be required to advance the development
proposal.

Complete Application Circulations & Recirculations

Please note that Bell Canada does NOT generally comment on the following development
applications - official plan and zoning by-law amendments, part lot control, temporary use and
interim control by-laws. However, Bell Canada does generally comment on site plan approval,
draft plans of subdivision and draft plan of condominium applications.

Bell Canada will generally comment on recirculations where the change modifies the
proposed residential dwelling unit count and/or non-residential gross floor area in a draft plan
of subdivision, draft plan of condominium and/or site plan control application.

2) Bell Canada Responses to Infrastructure and Policy Initiative Circulations:
If required, a follow-up email will be provided by Bell Canada to outline any input to be considered on the
infrastructure / policy initiative circulation received at this time.

Concluding Remarks:
If you have any other specific questions, please contact planninganddevelopment@bell.ca directly.

We note that WSP operates Bell Canada’s development tracking system, which includes the intake and
processing of municipal circulations. However, all responses to circulations and requests for
information, such as requests for clearance, will come directly from Bell Canada, and not from WSP.
WSP is not responsible for the provision of comments or other responses.
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Should you have any questions, please contact the undersigned.

Yours Truly,

Juan Corvalan

Bell Canada

Senior Manager — Municipal Liaison
Network Provisioning
planninganddevelopment@bell.ca

From: Elisha Milne <emilne@southgate.ca>

Sent: Thursday, May 30, 2024 6:01:09 PM

To: Six Nations of the Grand River <lonnybomberry@sixnations.ca>; Bell Canada ROWCC <rowcentre@bell.ca>;
Bev Fisher <bfisher@southgate.ca>; Bluewater District School Board <shelley_crummer@bwdsb.on.ca>;
Bluewater District School Board <jayme_bastarache@bwdsb.on.ca>; Brenna Carroll <bcarroll@southgate.ca>;
chad.aitken@bgcdsb.org <chad.aitken@bgcdsb.org>; Dina Lundy <dlundy@southgate.ca>; Enbridge
<municipalplanning@enbridge.com>; Enbridge Gas <ONTLands@enbridge.com>; Fire Chief
<firechief@southgate.ca>; Group_PlanningDeptEmails <Group_PlanningDeptEmails@grey.ca>; Haudenosaunee
<info@hdi.land>; Historic Saugeen Metis <hsmlrcc@bmts.com>; Hydro One <landuseplanning@hydroone.com>;
Jim Ellis <jellis@southgate.ca>; Juanita Meekins <juanita.meekins@saugeenojibwaynation.ca>; Kevin Green
<kgreen@southgate.ca>; Lacy Russell <lrussell@southgate.ca>; Lindsey Green <lgreen@southgate.ca>; Meagan
Bruce <M.Bruce@publichealthgreybruce.on.ca>; Metis Nation of Ontario <consultations@metisnation.org>;
MMAH <Tyler.Shantz@ontario.ca>; Newdevelopment@rci.rogers.com <Newdevelopment@rci.rogers.com>;
Ontario Power Generation <Executivevp.lawanddevelopment@opg.com>; Saugeen Ojibway Nation
<associate.ri@saugeenojibwaynation.ca>; SVCA Planning <southgate@svca.on.ca>; Taylor McMann
<tmcmann@southgate.ca>; Union Gas <ontugllandsing@uniongas.com>; CA - Circulations
<CA.Circulations@wsp.com>

Cc: Victoria Mance <vmance@southgate.ca>; Bill White <bwhite@tritoneng.on.ca>; Solomon Martin
<kingwoodplating@live.ca>

Subject: Notice of Public Hearing - Minor Variance file A6-24 Allen Bowman (Ventry Acres Inc.)

Good afternoon,

Please find the below link for the application documents including the Notice of Public Hearing for Minor Variance
Application A6-24 Allen Bowman (Ventry Acres Inc.)

Ventry-Acres-Inc-

The Public Hearing is scheduled via Zoom for June 26, 2024, at 12:30 PM. Please supply all comments on the
above notification by June 19, 2024, so they may be included in the public agenda.

Comments can be received by:

Email: emilne@southgate.ca
Fax: 519-923-9262 Attn: Elisha Milne
Mail: Elisha Milne, Legislative and Planning Coordinator

185667 Grey County Road 9
Dundalk, ON NOC 1B0O
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Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Elisha Milne

Legislative & Planning Coordinator

Township of Southgate

[=] 185667 Grey County Rd. 9, Dundalk, ON NOC 1BO
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NOTICE: This communication and any attachments ("this message") may contain information which is privileged, confidential, proprietary or otherwise
subject to restricted disclosure under applicable law. This message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s). Any unauthorized use, disclosure,
viewing, copying, alteration, dissemination or distribution of, or reliance on, this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, or
you are not an authorized or intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by replying to this message, delete this message and all copies from
your e-mail system and destroy any printed copies. You are receiving this communication because you are listed as a current WSP contact. Should you
have any questions regarding WSP's electronic communications policy, please consult our Anti-Spam Commitment at www.wsp.com/casl. For any concern
or if you believe you should not be receiving this message, please forward this message to caslcompliance@wsp.com so that we can promptly address your
request. Note that not all messages sent by WSP qualify as commercial electronic messages.

AVIS : Ce message, incluant tout fichier I'accompagnant (« le message »), peut contenir des renseignements ou de l'information privilégiés, confidentiels,
propriétaires ou a divulgation restreinte en vertu de la loi. Ce message est destiné a 'usage exclusif du/des destinataire(s) voulu(s). Toute utilisation non
permise, divulgation, lecture, reproduction, modification, diffusion ou distribution est interdite. Si vous avez regu ce message par erreur, ou que vous n'étes
pas un destinataire autorisé ou voulu, veuillez en aviser I'expéditeur immédiatement et détruire le message et toute copie électronique ou imprimée. Vous
recevez cette communication car vous faites partie des contacts de WSP. Si vous avez des questions concernant la politique de communications
électroniques de WSP, veuillez consulter notre Engagement anti-pourriel au www.wsp.com/lcap. Pour toute question ou si vous croyez que vous ne devriez
pas recevoir ce message, priére de le transférer au conformitelcap@wsp.com afin que nous puissions rapidement traiter votre demande. Notez que ce ne
sont pas tous les messages transmis par WSP qui constituent des messages electroniques commerciaux.
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